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as grams and loans upto the end of Juiy,
1955-

(i) Durmg 1954-55. Rs. 4,̂ 6,635/-as
grants, and Rs. 27,32,375/- as loan; and

(it)  During IQ55-56. (upto July, 1955)
Rs.  22,85,875/-  as  grams,  and
Rs. 24,60,096/-  as  loan.

(b) The information is being ascertained from the State Governments and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha when received.

G«mplaint Against Railway Ofilcial

325. Shri S. L. Saltsena: Will the Min-iftter of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1124  the 28th April, 1955 and
state-.j

(a) whether the case against the Me dical Officer has since been investigated;
and

(b) if so, the aaion taken against the officer concerned ?

The Deputy Minister of Railtroys and Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a) Yes.

(b) The charges were found baseless.

Accidents in Kolar Gold Fields

326. Dr. Rama Rao; Wili the Minister of Labour be pleased to state the num ber of accidents and number 6f workers involved in these accidents in the Kolar Gold Fields during the last three years ?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid Ali): The information is given below :—

Year

Number of Number of accidents  Persons

Fatal Se- In-
rious killed jured

1952  .

1953 .
1954 .

.  12  704

. 3  865

. 13  978

40  716

6  872

20  998
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